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Terrain Minerals Limited (ASX: TMX), is pleased to provide its current top 20 shareholder report:

Rank

Totals:

Name

GRANDE PACIFIC LTD

MR JONATHAN KENG HOCK LIM

J MOODY NOMINEES PTY LTD <THE MOODY SUPER FUND A/C>

ACUITY CAPITAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD <ACUITY CAPITAL
HOLDINGS A/C>

JOHN WARDMAN & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD <WARDMAN SUPER FUND A/C>

ARMCO BARRIERS PTY LTD

MR JOHANNES Y LIN

MR JUSTIN ANTHONY VIRGIN <J VIRGIN T/A STOCKFEED A/C>
HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED
SILVERINCH PTY LTD <SILVERINCH S/F A/C>

RINGWOOD MANAGEMENT PTY LIMITED <RINGWOOD SUPER FUND A/C>

VAN AM MARKETING PTY LTD

MR MARK ANDREW TKOCZ + MS SUSAN ELIZABETH EVANS <TKOCZ SUPER
FUND A/C>

MR BOON KHENG ONG
TIMMS GROUP PTY LTD

FORSYTH BARR CUSTODIANS LTD <FORSYTH BARR LTD-NOMINEE A/C>

MR KENG HOCK JONATHAN LIM

MR ZHONGLI LI

MRS LUYE LI

PERSHING AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PT Y LTD <ACCUM A/C>

Total Percentage of fully ordinary shares:

Top 20 Holders hold 42.72%
Top 50 Holders hold 59.64%
Top 100 Holders hold 72.44%

For further information, please contact:

Justin Virgin

Executive Director

Email: terrain@terrainminerals.com.au

Phone: +61 8 9381 5558

Shares

28,411,223
26,564,081
25,400,000

25,030,092

24,650,000

16,000,000
15,451,548
14,300,000
13,444,978
10,430,556

10,000,000
10,000,000
9,500,000

8,070,569
7,492,307
6,500,000
6,335,115
6,170,000
6,161,538
5,076,923

274,988,930

%
4.41
4.13
3.95

3.89

3.83

2.49
2.40
2.22
2.09
1.62

1.55
1.55
1.48

1.25
1.16

1.01

0.98
0.96
0.96
0.79

42.72



ABOUT TERRAIN MINERALS LIMITED:

Terrain Minerals Limited (ASX:TMX) is a minerals exploration company with a Western Australian based asset
portfolio consisting of:

e Great Western 100% TMX (Au)- near term development opportunity, resource estimation and
economic study has shown positive outcomes. Work is now underway to prepare data and work towards
getting all mining approvals. Metallurgical test work is underway using larger sample groups,
results will be release once complied.

e Great Western advancement process is underway with multiple groups who have registered interest
in Great Western. These groups have indicated various agendas that included full or partial sale, joint
venture and funding arrangements. The board will consider all proposals and has not ruled out mining
Great Western itself and continuing regional exploration to add to its gold inventory.

¢ Red Mulga Red Mulga project is situated ~170km NNE of Geraldton in the Yilgarn Craton, Western
Australia’s Murchison region located on Yallalong station. Several filed trips of mapping, rock chip and
soil sampling confirmed that the model of mineralisation established from the initial field evaluation and
sampling in October 2017 is valid and this under explored area has the potential for base metals. The
July 2018 RC Drilling program is now completed, and samples are now being processed. The
market will be update once all results are received and have been compiled.

® Project Review: Terrain Minerals is currently searching and has been assessing potential projects:
Gold, Cobalt/copper Lithium and industrial minerals in Australia, Africa, North America and Asia also
including other regions. Several jurisdictions of interest have now been identified. All economic
commodities are being considered as indicated in previous Quarterly report.



