ASX Announcement

2 August 2018



ABN: 45 116 153 514 ASX: TMX

Shareholder Top 20 List as at 31 July 2018

Terrain Minerals Limited (ASX: TMX), is pleased to provide its current top 20 shareholder report:

Rank	Name	Shares	%
1.	GRANDE PACIFIC LTD	28,411,223	4.41
2.	MR JONATHAN KENG HOCK LIM	26,564,081	4.13
3.	J MOODY NOMINEES PTY LTD <the a="" c="" fund="" moody="" super=""></the>	25,400,000	3.95
4.	ACUITY CAPITAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD <acuity capital<br="">HOLDINGS A/C></acuity>	25,030,092	3.89
5.	JOHN WARDMAN & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD <wardman a="" c="" fund="" super=""></wardman>	24,650,000	3.83
6.	ARMCO BARRIERS PTY LTD	16,000,000	2.49
7.	MR JOHANNES Y LIN	15,451,548	2.40
8.	MR JUSTIN ANTHONY VIRGIN <j a="" c="" stockfeed="" t="" virgin=""></j>	14,300,000	2.22
9.	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	13,444,978	2.09
10.	SILVERINCH PTY LTD <silverinch a="" c="" f="" s=""></silverinch>	10,430,556	1.62
11.	RINGWOOD MANAGEMENT PTY LIMITED <ringwood a="" c="" fund="" super=""></ringwood>	10,000,000	1.55
12.	VAN AM MARKETING PTY LTD	10,000,000	1.55
13.	MR MARK ANDREW TKOCZ + MS SUSAN ELIZABETH EVANS <tkocz a="" c="" fund="" super=""></tkocz>	9,500,000	1.48
14.	MR BOON KHENG ONG	8,070,569	1.25
15.	TIMMS GROUP PTY LTD	7,492,307	1.16
16.	FORSYTH BARR CUSTODIANS LTD <forsyth a="" barr="" c="" ltd-nominee=""></forsyth>	6,500,000	1.01
17.	MR KENG HOCK JONATHAN LIM	6,335,115	0.98
18.	MR ZHONGLI LI	6,170,000	0.96
19.	MRS LUYE LI	6,161,538	0.96
20.	PERSHING AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PT Y LTD < ACCUM A/C>	5,076,923	0.79
Totals:		274,988,930	42.72

Total Percentage of fully ordinary shares:

- Top 20 Holders hold 42.72%
- Top 50 Holders hold 59.64%
- Top 100 Holders hold 72.44%

For further information, please contact:

Justin Virgin

Executive Director

Email: <u>terrain@terrainminerals.com.au</u>

ABOUT TERRAIN MINERALS LIMITED:

Terrain Minerals Limited (ASX:TMX) is a minerals exploration company with a Western Australian based asset portfolio consisting of:

- Great Western 100% TMX (Au)- near term development opportunity, resource estimation and economic study has shown positive outcomes. Work is now underway to prepare data and work towards getting all mining approvals. Metallurgical test work is underway using larger sample groups, results will be release once complied.
- **Great Western advancement process** is underway with multiple groups who have registered interest in Great Western. These groups have indicated various agendas that included full or partial sale, joint venture and funding arrangements. The board will consider all proposals and has not ruled out mining Great Western itself and continuing regional exploration to add to its gold inventory.
- Red Mulga Red Mulga project is situated ~170km NNE of Geraldton in the Yilgarn Craton, Western Australia's Murchison region located on Yallalong station. Several filed trips of mapping, rock chip and soil sampling confirmed that the model of mineralisation established from the initial field evaluation and sampling in October 2017 is valid and this under explored area has the potential for base metals. The July 2018 RC Drilling program is now completed, and samples are now being processed. The market will be update once all results are received and have been compiled.
- **Project Review:** Terrain Minerals is currently searching and has been assessing potential projects: Gold, Cobalt/copper Lithium and industrial minerals in Australia, Africa, North America and Asia also including other regions. Several jurisdictions of interest have now been identified. All economic commodities are being considered as indicated in previous Quarterly report.